abbreviated RAP prepared for the settlement identified 6PAPS Keroka Block B
comprising of 3 business shed owners and 3 PAPs losing Shop Verandas. (asset
register of the PAPs is presented as annex to this report)

(iii) The total budgetary requirements for for compensating the affected PAPs is provided
as KSH. 111,665 (One Hundred and eleven thousand, six hundred and sixty-five
shillings only).

(iv) Provisional Budget of Kenya Shillings One hundred and seventy thousand is required
for implementation of mitigation measures of potential negative environmental
impacts identified in the report. A separate budget is provided for RAP

[...]

abbreviated RAP prepared for the settlement identified 6PAPS Keroka Block B
comprising of 3 business shed owners and 3 PAPs losing Shop Verandas. (asset
register of the PAPs is presented as annex to this report)

(vii)The total budgetary requirements for compensating the affected PAPs is provided as
KSH. 111,665 (One Hundred and eleven thousand, six hundred and sixty-five shillings
only).

(iii) The EMP should be fully implemented and should form part of the contract with the
selected contractors who will undertake the works. The implementation of the EMP
should be monitored in accordance with the monitoring plan in this report.